SCTB NORD
 Last update: May 2009
PRODUCT GENERAL SPECIFICATION
ONE-STAGE STANDARD MODULES
TYPE
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS DIMENSIONS, mm
Imax, A Umax, V Qcmax, W ∆Tmax, K Cold side Hot side Height
TM-63-0.8-3.0 3.0 7.6 13.0 72 15 x 30 15 x 30 3.4
TM-450-0.8-3.0 3.0 54.8 95.0 70 54.4 x 54.4 54.4 x 57.0 3.4
TM-17-1.0-2.5 2.5 2.1 3.0 73 12 x 12 12 x 12 4.2
TM-31-1.0-2.5 2.5 3.8 5.5 73 15 x 15 15 x 15 4.2
TM-63-1.0-2.5 2.5 7.6 10.9 73 15 x 30 15 x 30 4.2
TM-71-1.0-2.5 2.5 8.6 12.4 73 22.4 x 22.4 22.4 x 22.4 4.2
TM-127-1.0-2.5 2.5 15.5 22 73 30 x 30 30 x 30 4.2
TM-17-1.0-3.0 3.0 2.1 3.5 72 12 x 12 12 x 12 3.8
TM-23-1.0-3.0  * 3,0 2,0 4,8 71 15 x 15 15 x 15 3,6
TM-31-1.0-3.0 3.0 3.8 6.5 72 15 x 15 15 x 15 3.8
TM-63-1.0-3.0 3.0 7.6 13.1 72 15 x 30 15 x 30 3.8
TM-71-1.0-3.0 3.0 8.6 14.9 72 22.4 x 22.4 22.4 x 22.4 3.8
TM-127-1.0-3.0 3.0 15.5 26.5 72 30 x 30 30 x 30 3.8
TM-241-1.0-3.0 3.0 29.5 49.0 72 40 x 40 40 x 40 3.8
TM-17-1.0-3.9 3.9 2.1 4.6 71 12 x 12 12 x 12 3.6
TM-31-1.0-3.9 3.9 3.8 8.5 71 15 x 15 15 x 15 3.6
TM-63-1.0-3.9 3.9 7.6 17.1 71 15 x 30 15 x 30 3.6
TM-71-1.0-3.9 3.9 8.6 19.3 71 22.4 x 22.4 22.4 x 22.4 3.6
TM-127-1.0-3.9 3.9 15.5 34.5 71 30 x 30 30 x 30 3.6
TM-241-1.0-3.9 3.9 29.5 64 71 40 x 40 40 x 40 3.6
TM-71-1.0-3.9 4.5 8.6 22.0 71 22.4 x 22.4 22.4 x 22.4 3.6
TM-110-1.2-8.0 8.0 12.7 62.0 70 54.8 x 24.8 54.8 x 24.8 3.5
TM-144-1.2-8.0 8.0 16.5 81.0 69 16.2 x 72.4 16.8 x 76.7 2.7
TM-216-1.3-8.0 8.0 26.0 135.0 69 24.6 x 72.4 25.2 x 76.7 2.76
TM-7-1.4-3.7 3.7 0.9 1.9 73 12 x 12 12 x 12 4.7
TM-17-1.4-3.7 3.7 2.1 4.6 73 15 x 15 15 x 15 4.7
TM-31-1.4-3.7 3.7 3.8 8.5 73 20 x 20 20 x 20 4.7
TM-35-1.4-3.7 3.7 4.2 9.5 73 15 x 30 15 x 30 4.7
TM-63-1.4-3.7 3.7 7.6 17.1 73 20 x 40 20 x 40 4.7
TM-71-1.4-3.7 3.7 8.6 19.3 73 30 x 30 30 x 30 4.7
TM-127-1.4-3.7 3.7 15.5 34.5 73 40 x 40 40 x 40 4.7
TM-7-1.4-6.0 6.0 0.9 2.9 72 12 x 12 12 x 12 3.8
TM-17-1.4-6.0 6.0 2.1 7.1 72 15 x 15 15 x 15 3.8
2
TYPE
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS DIMENSIONS, mm
Imax, A Umax, V Qcmax, W ∆Tmax, K Cold side Hot side Height
TM-31-1.4-6.0 6.0 3.8 12.9 72 20 x 20 20 x 20 3.8
TM-35-1.4-6.0 6.0 4.2 14.6 72 15 x 30 15 x 30 3.8
TM-63-1.4-6.0 6.0 7.6 26.0 72 20 x 40 20 x 40 3.8
TM-71-1.4-6.0 6.0 8.6 29.6 72 30 x 30 30 x 30 3.8
TM-127-1.4-6.0 6.0 15.5 53 72 40 x 40 40 x 40 3.8
TM-254-1.4-6.0 6.0 31.0 106 72 40 x 80 44 x 80 3.9
TM-35-1.4-8.0 8,0 4,2 19.0 72 15 x 30 15 x 30 3,4
TM-7-1.4-8.5 8.5 0.9 3.9 71 12 x 12 12 x 12 3.4
TM-17-1.4-8.5 8.5 2.1 9.5 71 15 x 15 15 x 15 3.4
TM-31-1.4-8.5 8.5 3.8 17.3 71 20 x 20 20 x 20 3.4
TM-35-1.4-8.5 8.5 4.2 19.9 71 15 x 30 15 x 30 3.4
TM-63-1.4-8.5 8.5 7.6 35.3 71 20 x 40 20 x 40 3.4
ТМ-69-1.4-8.5  * 8,5 7.8 46,0 75 35 x 35 35 x 35 3,4
TM-71-1.4-8.5 8.5 8.6 40.0 71 30 x 30 30 x 30 3.4
TM-127-1.4-8.5 8.5 15.5 72.0 71 40 x 40 40 x 40 3.4
TM-241-1.4-8.5 8.5 29.5 140 71 54.4 x 54.4 54.4 x 57 3.4
TM-31-1.4-9.0 9.0 3.8 17.3 71 30 x 30 30 x 30 3.5
ТМ-69-1.4-9.0 9,0 7,8 45,0 70 35 x 35 35 x 40 3,0
TM-71-1.4-9.0 8.7 9.2 46.0 74 30 x 30 30 x 30 3.4
TM-141-1.4-9.0 9.0 16.8 75.0 71 25 x 50 25 x 50 3.2
TM-153-1.4-9.0 9.0 19.8 93.0 71 30 x 55 30 x 55 3.9
TM-242-1.4-15.0 15.0 29.5 270.0 68 50 x 50 50 x 54 3.2
TM-241-1.5-10.0 10.0 29.5 160 69 55 x 55 55 x 55 3.4
TM-241-1.5-17.0 17.0 29.5 262.0 69 50 x 50 50 x 50 3.4
TM-127-1.6-9.0 9.0 15.5 75.0 69 56 x 56 56 x 56 3.5
TM-71-1.6-15.0 15.0 8.2 70.0 71 29.2 x 29.2 29.8 x 33.8 2.35
TM-127-1.6-15.0 15.0 15.4 120.0 69 39.8 x 39.8 39.8 x 39.8 3.2
TM-161-1.6-15.0 15.0 19.5 154.0 69 40 x 40 40 x 40 3.3
TM-241-1.6-15.0 15.0 29.5 230.0 68 50 x 50 50 x 50 3.75
TM-32-2.0-9.0 9.0 3.8 19.0 71 25.4x25.4 25.4x28.4 4.8
TM-71-2.0-12.0 12.0 8.6 59.0 73 40 x 40 40 x 40 3.8
TM-127-2.0-12.0 12.0 15.5 88.0 72 50 x 50 50 x 54 3.8
TM-32-2.0-15.0 15.0 3.8 31.0 71 25.4x25.4  25.4x28.4 3.6
TM-71-2.0-15.0 15.0 8.6 74.0 72 40 x 40 40 x 40 3.6
TM-127-2.0-15.0 15.0 15.5 110.0 69 56 x 56 56 x 56 3.5
TMR-127-2.0-15.0 15.0 15.5 110.0 71 50 x 50 50 x 54 3.6
TM-75-2.5-20.0 20.0 10.0 100.0 70 37,4 x 54.8 37,4 x 59 3.2
ТМ-70-2.5-15.5 15,5 8,6 76,0 70 36,4 x 50.2 36.4 x 54.4 4,7
TM-70-2.5-24.0 24.0 8.5 115.0 69 36,4 x 50.2 36.4 x 54.4 3.2
TM-18-5.0-60.0 60.0 2.2 72.5 71 40 x 40 40 x 40 4.5
TM-18-5.0-75.0 75.0 2.2 89.0 71 40 x 40 40 x 40 4.2
* - with a centre hole
3
TWO-STAGE STANDARD MODULES
TYPE
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS DIMENSIONS, mm
Imax, A Umax, V Qcmax, W ∆Tmax, K Cold side Hot side Height
2TM-127-31-5.0 5.0 15.5 17.0 95 40 x 40 40 x 40 11.7
2TM-127-63-6.5 6.5 16.0 35.0 86 40 x 40 40 x 40 7.5
2TM-127-63-9.5 9.5 15.5 59.0 82 56 x 56 56 x 56 7.0
SPECIAL DESIGN MODULES
ROUND MODULES
TYPE
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS DIMENSIONS, mm
Imax, A Umax, V Qcmax, W ∆Tmax, K Diameter (∅) Height
TM-257-1.4-6.0 6.0 31.4 110.0 71 62 4.16
ONE-STAGE MICROMODULES
TYPE
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS DIMENSIONS, mm
Imax, A Umax, V Qmax, W ∆Tmax, K A B C Height
TM-7-0.3-0.3 0.3 0.8 0.15 72 2.0 2.0 3.0 1.79
TM-8-0.3-0.3 0.3 0.8 0.15 71 2.0 2.0 3.0 1.79
TM-2-0.3-0.5 0.5 0.23 0.07 71 1.2 1.2 1.5 1.5
TM-2-0.4-3.0 3.0 0.37 0.67 72 2.5 1.5 2.5 1.0
TM-11-0.4-1.1 1.1 1.25 0.88 71 6.4 2.4 2.4 1.65
TM-18-0.4-1.4 1.4 2.1 1.6 72 3.8 3.8 5.0 1.15
TM-8-0.5-2.0 2.0 0.95 1.1 71 4.0 4.0 5.0 1.0
TM-4-0.6-1.2 1.2 0.5 0.32 72 2.0 4.0 4.0 2.6
TM-8-0.6-1.2 1.2 1.0 0.65 72 4.0 4.0 6.0 2.6
TM-12-0.6-1.2 1.2 1.5 1.0 72 4.0 6.0 6.0 2.6
TM-18-0.6-1.2 1.2 2.2 1.5 72 6.0 6.0 8.1 2.6
TM-32-0.6-1.2 1.2 3.9 2.6 72 8.0 8.0 10.0 2.6
TM-4-0.6-1.5 1.5 0.5 0.4 72 2.0 4.0 4.0 2.3
TM-8-0.6-1.5 1.5 1.0 0.8 72 4.0 4.0 6.0 2.3
TM-12-0.6-1.5 1.5 1.5 1.3 72 4.0 6.0 6.0 2.3
TM-18-0.6-1.5 1.5 2.2 1.85 72 6.0 6.0 8.1 2.65
TM-32-0.6-1.5 1.5 3.9 3.3 72 8.0 8.0 10.0 2.6
TM-18-0.6-2.0  2.0 2.2 2.4 72 6.0 6.0 7.2 1.65
TM-23-0.6-2.0 2.0 3.0 3.4 72 6.0 8.2 8.2 1.65
TM-29-0.6-2.0 2.0 3.4 4.0 72 6.0 10.2 10.2 2.0
TM-47-0.6-2.0 2.0 5.4 6.8 72 8.0 12.0 12.0 1.6
TM-79-0.6-2.0 2.0 9.6 11.0 72 10.0 15.0 15.0 1.57
TM-32-0.6-2.2 2.2 3.8 5.0 72 8.0 8.0 10.0 2.58
TM-18-0.6-2.4 2.4 2.2 2.9 72 6.0 6.0 7.2 1.65
TM-29-0.6-2.4 2.4 3.4 4.8 72 6.0 10.2 10.2 1.65
TM-41-0.6-2.4 2.4 5.0 6.7 72 6.0 14.0 14.0 1.65
TM-119-0.6-2.4 2.4 14.5 19.5 72 10.0 24.0 24.0 1.65
4
TM-95-0.6-3.9 3.9 11.8 22 70 12.0 16.0 16.0 1.65
TM-35-0.7-2.8 2.8 4.3 7.0 72 6.0 12.2 12.2 1.7
TM-26-0.8-4.8 4.8 3.2 8.1 72 8.0 12.0 12.0 1.65
TM-29-0.8-4.8 4.8 3.6 9.0 72 8.0 12.2 12.2 1.65
TM-39-0.8-6.0 5.9 4.5 14.5 97 6.9 15.1 15.1 1.65
TM-7-1.0-2.5 2.5 0.9 1.3 73 8.0 8.0 10.0 4.2
TM-7-1.0-3.0 3.0 0.9 1.5 72 8.0 8.0 10.0 3.8
TM-7-1.0-3.9 3.9 0.9 1.9 71 8.0 8.0 10.0 3.6
THE FOLLOWING SYMBOLS ARE USED IN THE ABOVE TABLES
Imax – Input current resulting in greatest ∆Tmax, (A)
Umax – Input Voltage at ∆Tmax, (V)
Qcmax – Maximum heat pumping capacity at Imax, ∆T = 0 K, (W)